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NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Mark Avigan 
FDA 

301-796-2350  Mark.avigan@fda.hhs.gov

Jeffrey Baggish 
Director, Medical and RA, J & J 

215-273-7716 215-273-4049 jbaggis@mccus.jnj.com

Bill Beierschmitt 
Pfizer 

860-441-5245 860-441-5499 William.p.beierschmitt@.pfizer.com

Mark Cartwright 
Schering 

973-940-4287 973-940-4211 Mark.cartwright@spcorp.com

Lori Beth Cirangle 
Consultant  

908-740-5730   lori.cirangle@spcorp.com

Joe DeGeorge 
Merck 

215-652-7696   joseph.degeorge@merck.com
 

Tricia Desantis 
Johnson & Johnson 

301-881-6974 301-881-7526 PDesanti@prdus.jnj.com

Yvonne Dragan 
FDA/NCTR 

870-543-7689   Yvonne.dragan@fda.hhs.gov

Brian Harvey 
CDER 

301-796-2120  Brian.harvey@fda.hhs.gov

Ken Hastings 
CDER 

301-827-6430  Kenneth.hastings@fda.hhs.gov

Alan Goldhammer 
PhRMA 

202-835-3533 202-835-3597 agoldham@phrma.org

Brian Harvey 
FDA/CDER 

  Brian.harvey@fda.hhs.gov

Jay Hoofnagle 
NIH 

301-496-1333  Jh89w@nih.gov

Christine Hunt 
GSK 

919-483-3436 919-315-0495 cmh28616@gsk.com

Neil Kaplowitz 
University of Southern California 

323-442-5576 323-442-5425 kaplowit@hsc.usc.edu
 

Jim Kotsanos 
Lilly 

317-276-1087 317-277-0853 kotsanos@lilly.com

Lynn Kramer 
Par Pharmaceutical 

201-802-4265   lkramer@parpharm.com

Will Lee (AASLD) 
UT Southwestern Medical Center  

214-648-3323 214-648-3715 william.lee@utsouthwestern.edu  
 

David Lilienfeld 
Protein Design Labs, Inc. 

510-284-8801  dlilienfeld@pdl.com
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NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
James Lewis 
Georgetown 

202-687-8571 202-784-3957 lewisjh@gunet.georgetown.edu

Vincent Meador 
Lilly 

317-277-5257  meador_vincent_p@lilly.com
 

Victor Navarro 
Thomas Jefferson University 

215-955-8900 215-955- victor.navarro@jefferson.edu

Robert O’Neill 
FDA 

301-827-3195  Robert.oneill@fda.hhs.gov

Lana Pauls (co-chair) 
Quality Management Staff, 
CDER 

301-594-5612 301-827-2796 lana.pauls@fda.hhs.gov
 

Judy Racoosin 
FDA/CDER 

  Judith.racoosin@fda.hhs.gov

Holly Read 
Lilly 

317-277-6254 317-433-1021 Read_holly_ann@lilly.com

Steve Ryder 
Pfizer 

860-732-3345 860-715-8498 Steven.w.ryder@.pfizer.com

Jim Sanders 
Johnson & Johnson 

 908 218 6660  jsansders@prdus.jnj.com

Leonard Seeff 
NIH 

301-435-3338  ls198y@nih.gov

John Senior (co-chair) 
ODS/CDER 

301-796-0537   John.senior@fda.hhs.gov

John Pears 
Astra Zeneca 

   John.pears@astrazeneca.com

Judith Racoosin 
CDER 

301-796-1135  Judith.racoosin@fda.hhs.gov

Glenn Sipes (AASLD) 
University Of Arizona 

520-626-7123 520-626-2466 sipes@email.arizona.edu

Jen Stotka 
Lilly 

317-276-1249 317-277-7778 stotka_jennifer_l@lilly.com

Jerry Stern 
Boehringer 

203-798-4893  jstern@rdg.boehringer-ingelheim.com

John Strong 
LCP/OTR/OPS/CDER 

301-827-8271 301594-3037 John.strong@fda.hhs.gov

Bob Temple 
ODE I/OND/CDER 

301-594-5451 301-594-5298 Robert.temple@fda.hhs.gov

Hugh Tilson 
UNC 

919-966-9275 919-966-0981 hugh_tilson@unc.edu

Robert Tipping 
Merck 

  robert_tipping@merck.com

Gretchen Trout 
Schering 

301-770-9528 301-770-7808 gretchen.trout@spcorp.com

Paul Watkins (AASLD) 919-966-1435 919-966-1576 paul_watkins@med.unc.edu
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NAME PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
UNC 
Songlin Xue 
Wyeth 

484-865-3432 484-865-4315 xues@wyeth.com
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